Bookmark this page

Beauty & Body Art Safety

White & Blue Lion Inc. Tattoo Needle and Ink Recall

The Durham Region Health Department is requesting all owners/operators/staff of tattoo and micropigmentation facilities in Durham Region to review the following information posted below regarding a recall involving certain types of tattoo needles and ink and follow the direction below.

  • Please review the following information posted below for information regarding this recall.
  • Please check the tattoo needles and ink used within your facility to determine if it is part of this recall.
  • If you have any of the recalled items, do not use.
  • Immediately notify your area Public Health Inspector or the Environmental Helpline at 1-888-777-9613 of the recalled items you have including lot/code/batch nos., etc.
  • Immediately notify your area Public Health Inspector or the Environmental Helpline at 1-888-777-9613 if you have or received any complaints e.g. infected tattoo as a result of using recalled items.
  • Further direction will be provided by the Health Department if necessary. Thank you for your co-operation with this matter.

Details